
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT JUi
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COM^JJEE" °^4

July 29,2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

'ert""el^cs
COHL^issioi

PowerPAC - State
A. Name of Committee:

Address:
818 S. Kansas Ave

<a,66612

This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

0,00

0.00

16,231.47

20,250.00

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25,2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions CUse Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

36,481.47

17,800.00

18,681.47

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

7/30/2024

Date Signahire of Treasurer

GEC Form Rev, 2024

r^

^ ,/



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Evergy Employee PowerPAC - State

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

4/16/2024

7/18/2024

Name and Address

of Contributor

3ykes for Senate
10227 Theden Circle
Lenexa, KS 66220

Evergy Employee PowerPAC - State
318S Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Occupation & Industry of
Individual Giving IMore

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

Loan E funds
Other

•

Amount of

Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

250.00

20,000.00

20,250.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

20,250.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,250.00
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Evergy Employee PowerPAC - State

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

/\llenbrand 4 Commission

Larry Alley for Kansas
517 Quail Nest Rd.
Winfieid,KS67156

Anderson for Kansas
Newton, KS

Argabright for Kansas Senate

Chase Blasi for State Senate

Committee to Elect Elaine Bowers
212 E Sixth St.
Concordia, KS 66901

Joe Claeys for Kansas Senate

Corbet4Kansas
10351 SW 61st Street
Topeka,KS66610

Renee Erickson for Senate
26 N Cypress Dr.
Wichita, KS 67206

Robyn Essex for Kansas House

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Shirley Allenbrand, COUNT/ COMMISSIONER

Larry Alley, STATE SENATE 32nd KS

Avery Anderson, STATE HOUSE 72nd KS

Mike Argabright, STATE SENATE KS

Chase Blasi, STATE SENATE 27th KS

Elaine Bowers, STATE SENATE 36th KS

Joe Claeys, STATE SENATE KS

Ken Corbet, STATE HOUSE 54th KS

Renee Erickson, STATE SENATE KS

Robyn Essex, STATE HOUSE 78th KS

iiB81K3S81BS%81|u|liIil^uiJiil^^

Amount

300.00

250.00

250.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

250.00

5,550.00
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Evergy Employee PowerPAC - State

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Kansans for Fee
Hutchinson, KS

Marci for Senate
PO Box 175
Lawrence, KS 66044

Hoheisel for Kansas
3731 W Angel
i/Vichita,KS67217

Holscher for Kansas
PO Box 4781
Olathe, KS 66063

Tom Kessler for Kansas
i/Vichita, KS

Kloos for Kansas Senate
^728 SE Berryton Rd.
Berryton, KS 66409

\/lcNorton for Kansas House

^/ic Miller for the Kansas Senate

Stephen Owens for State Senate

Fobias for Kansas House
Fopeka, KS

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-Mnd expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Bob Fee, STATE SENATE KS

Marci Francisco, STATE SENATE 2nd KS

Nick Hoheisel, STATE HOUSE 97th KS

Cindy Holscher, STATE SENATE KS

Tom Kessler, STATE HOUSE 96th KS

Rick Kloos, STATE SENATE 19th KS

Kyle McNorton, STATE HOUSE KS

Vie Miller, STATE SENATE KS

Stephen Owens, STATE SENATE KS

Tobias Schlingensiepen, STATE HOUSE KS

Amount

500.00

1,000.00

250.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

250.00

500.00

1,000.00

250.00

5,250.00
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Evergy Employee PowerPAC - State

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/25/2024

7/18/2024

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Shallenburger for Senate

Team Tarwater
16006 Meadow Lane
Stilwell, KS 66085

Thompson for Kansas House

Titus for Kansas

Adam Turk for Kansas House

Carl Turner for Kansas
13001 El Monte St.
Leawood, KS 66209

Laura Williams for Kansas

Evergy Employee PowerPAC - State
818 S Kansas Ave.

Topeka,KS66612

Dr. Clifford for Kansas Senate
102 DruryLane
Garden City, KS 67846

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Timothy Shallenburger, STATE SENATE 13th KS

Sean Tarwater, STATE HOUSE 27th KS

Mike Thompson, STATE HOUSE 33rd KS

Kenny Titus, STATE SENATE KS

Adam Turk, STATE HOUSE 117th KS

Carl Turner, STATE HOUSE 28th KS

Laura Williams, STATE HOUSE 30th KS

Bill Clifford, STATE SENATE 39th KS

Amount

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

250.00

500.00

250.00

750.00

500.00

4,250.00
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Evergy Employee PowerPAC - State

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

7/18/2024

7/18/2024

7/18/2024

7/18/2024

7/18/2024

7/18/2024

7/18/2024

7/22/2024

Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made

Bob Lewis for Kansas
PO Box 8
Garden City, KS 67846

Martin Long for Kansas House
817N Joyce St
Ulysses, KS 67880

Lance Neelly for State Rep

Ken Rahjes for Kansas
1798 E 900 Rd
Agra, KS 67621

Smith for Kansas
1970 RD 3
Weskan, KS 67762

Gary White for State Rep

Kristey Williams for State Representative
506 Stone Lake Ct
Augusta, KS 67010

Ty Masterson for Kansas
1539 S PhyllisLane
Andover, KS 67002

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Bob Lewis, STATE HOUSE 123rd KS

Marty Long, STATE HOUSE 124th KS

Lance Neelly, STATE HOUSE 42nd KS

Ken Rahjes, STATE HOUSE 110th KS

Adam Smith, STATE HOUSE 120th KS

Gary White, STATE HOUSE 115th KS

Kristey Williams, STATE HOUSE 77th KS

Ty Masterson, STATE SENATE 16th KS

Amount

250.00

250.00

500.00

250.00

500.00

250.00

500.00

250.00

2,750.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

17,800.00

0.00

17,800.00
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