KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION CEIVED

OVERNMENTAL — EIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT JUL 3 0 2024 OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE COMMITTEE Commission RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: Evergy Employee PowerPAC - State	
	Address: 818 S. Kansas Ave	
	City and Zip Code: Topeka, 66612	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
		,
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 2024) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	16,231.47
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	20,250.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	36,481.47
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	17,800.00
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	18,681.47
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) 0.00	
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been exa and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that th failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeano	e intentional
7/	30/2024	
Dat	e Signature of Treasurer	
	CEC E	orm Doy 2024

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Evergy E	Employee	PowerPAC	- State
----------	----------	----------	---------

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
4/16/2024	Sykes for Senate 10227 Theden Circle Lenexa, KS 66220					~	250.00
7/18/2024	Evergy Employee PowerPAC - State 818 S Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612			V			20,000.00
				-			
	Subtotal This Page						20,250.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	20,250.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	20,250.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Evergy Employee PowerPAC - State
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
	Allenbrand 4 Commission	Shirley Allenbrand, COUNTY COMMISSIONER	
6/20/2024			300.00
6/20/2024	Larry Alley for Kansas 517 Quail Nest Rd. Winfield, KS 67156	Larry Alley, STATE SENATE 32nd KS	250.00
6/20/2024	Anderson for Kansas Newton, KS	Avery Anderson, STATE HOUSE 72nd KS	250.00
6/20/2024	Argabright for Kansas Senate	Mike Argabright, STATE SENATE KS	1,000.00
6/20/2024	Chase Blasi for State Senate	Chase Blasi, STATE SENATE 27th KS	1,000.00
6/20/2024	Committee to Elect Elaine Bowers 212 E Sixth St. Concordia, KS 66901	Elaine Bowers, STATE SENATE 36th KS	1,000.00
6/20/2024	Joe Claeys for Kansas Senate	Joe Claeys, STATE SENATE KS	500.00
6/20/2024	Corbet4Kansas 10351 SW 61st Street Topeka, KS 66610	Ken Corbet, STATE HOUSE 54th KS	500.00
6/20/2024	Renee Erickson for Senate 26 N Cypress Dr. Wichita, KS 67206	Renee Erickson, STATE SENATE KS	500.00
6/20/2024	Robyn Essex for Kansas House	Robyn Essex, STATE HOUSE 78th KS	250.00
E 25 % M.F	Subtotal This Page		5,550.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Evergy Employee PowerPAC - State
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
6/20/2024	Kansans for Fee Hutchinson, KS	Bob Fee, STATE SENATE KS	500.00
6/20/2024	Marci for Senate PO Box 175 Lawrence, KS 66044	Marci Francisco, STATE SENATE 2nd KS	1,000.00
6/20/2024	Hoheisel for Kansas 3731 W Angel Wichita, KS 67217	Nick Hoheisel, STATE HOUSE 97th KS	250.00
6/20/2024	Holscher for Kansas PO Box 4781 Olathe, KS 66063	Cindy Holscher, STATE SENATE KS	500.00
6/20/2024	Tom Kessler for Kansas Wichita, KS	Tom Kessler, STATE HOUSE 96th KS	500.00
6/20/2024	Kloos for Kansas Senate 4728 SE Berryton Rd. Berryton, KS 66409	Rick Kloos, STATE SENATE 19th KS	500.00
6/20/2024	McNorton for Kansas House	Kyle McNorton, STATE HOUSE KS	250.00
6/20/2024	Vic Miller for the Kansas Senate	Vic Miller, STATE SENATE KS	500.00
6/20/2024	Stephen Owens for State Senate	Stephen Owens, STATE SENATE KS	1,000.00
6/20/2024	Tobias for Kansas House Topeka, KS	Tobias Schlingensiepen, STATE HOUSE KS	250.00
			1,
53.11.7 ₂ 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	Subtotal This Page		5,250.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Evergy Employee PowerPAC - State
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	The second section of the sect	Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
	Shallenburger for Senate	Timothy Shallenburger, STATE SENATE 13th KS	
6/20/2024			500.00
6/20/2024	Team Tarwater 16006 Meadow Lane Stilwell, KS 66085	Sean Tarwater, STATE HOUSE 27th KS	500.00
6/20/2024	Thompson for Kansas House	Mike Thompson, STATE HOUSE 33rd KS	500.00
6/20/2024	Titus for Kansas	Kenny Titus, STATE SENATE KS	500.00
6/20/2024	Adam Turk for Kansas House	Adam Turk, STATE HOUSE 117th KS	250.00
6/20/2024	Carl Turner for Kansas 13001 El Monte St. Leawood, KS 66209	Carl Turner, STATE HOUSE 28th KS	500.00
6/20/2024	Laura Williams for Kansas	Laura Williams, STATE HOUSE 30th KS	250.00
6/25/2024	Evergy Employee PowerPAC - State 818 S Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612		750.00
7/18/2024	Dr. Clifford for Kansas Senate 102 Drury Lane Garden City, KS 67846	Bill Clifford, STATE SENATE 39th KS	500.00
	Subtotal This Page		4,250.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
240	20 // 2	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
7/18/2024	Bob Lewis for Kansas PO Box 8 Garden City, KS 67846	Bob Lewis, STATE HOUSE 123rd KS	250.00
7/18/2024	Martin Long for Kansas House 817 N Joyce St Ulysses, KS 67880	Marty Long, STATE HOUSE 124th KS	250.00
7/18/2024	Lance Neelly for State Rep	Lance Neelly, STATE HOUSE 42nd KS	500.00
7/18/2024	Ken Rahjes for Kansas 1798 E 900 Rd Agra, KS 67621	Ken Rahjes, STATE HOUSE 110th KS	250.00
7/18/2024	Smith for Kansas 1970 RD 3 Weskan, KS 67762	Adam Smith, STATE HOUSE 120th KS	500.00
7/18/2024	Gary White for State Rep	Gary White, STATE HOUSE 115th KS	250.00
7/18/2024	Kristey Williams for State Representative 506 Stone Lake Ct Augusta, KS 67010	Kristey Williams, STATE HOUSE 77th KS	500.00
7/22/2024	Ty Masterson for Kansas 1539 S Phyllis Lane Andover, KS 67002	Ty Masterson, STATE SENATE 16th KS	250.00
	Subtotal This Page		2,750.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	17,800.00

Page __4 __ of __4

•